PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7379760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOO-YEUP KIM	06/13/2002
JIN-GYO SEO	06/13/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	416 MAETAN-DONG, PALDAL-GU, KYUNGKI-DO	
City:	SUWON-CITY	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7307939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)315-3758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-429-0020 Phone: Email: pto@nsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NSIP LAW

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 65745

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M00055.0012-59	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL S. SVIHLA	
SIGNATURE:	/Randall S. Svihla/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=59 Assignment 7505387#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060184 FRAME: 0144

507332837

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Doll undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR" (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	lar (\$1.00), and of o } by	ther good and valuable consideration paid to the
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD	•	
416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu,		(yungki-do,
Republic of Korea	•	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive (Title of Invention) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CO	e right, title and intere	, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns st to the invention entitled TE POWER IN AN OPTICAL DRIVE
		·
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP	/ and/or for so executed, was:	or which application for Letters Patent of the United
(a) executed on	: (Insert date of e	execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on 13 June 2002 Serial No. 10 /170,188;	Street, N.W., V	ettorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Vashington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is ed to insert in (b) the specified data, when
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application application application application and the same and extension and the same and an applications and the same and an applications and the same applications are same as a same applications.	ation based thereon, fo	or the full term or terms for which the said Letters
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said of do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necestrotection for said invention, including in the preparationatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, which may arise or be declared in relation to same, separate assignments and declarations, taking all revidence.	essary, desirable or elion and prosecution of , or public use proceed such acts to include be	spedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters ding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding at not be limited to executing all papers, including
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	r(s) has (have) affixed	his/her/their signature(s).
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
Cim Joo Yeup 1	3 June 2002	
, SEO Jin Gyo 1 Jin-gyo Seo	.3 June 2002	

PATENT REEL: 060184 FRAME: 0145